

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-6.98%		33.72%	
			172,000.00	160,000.00	-12,000	230,000.00	58,000	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION							
		L.S.			43.64%		98.86%	
			17,600.00	25,280.55	7,681	35,000.00	17,400	
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1031.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	18.2500	-27.00%	75.0000	200.00%	
			25,775.00	18,815.75	-6,959	77,325.00	51,550	
DRAINAGE								
4	CONCRETE INLET							
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00%	520.0000	-48.00%	
			4,000.00	3,200.00	-800	2,080.00	-1,920	
STORM SEWER								
5	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	20.0000	L.F.	3.0000	25.0000	733.33%	25.0000	733.33%	
			60.00	500.00	440	500.00	440	
6	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.							
	20.0000	L.F.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00%	50.0000	150.00%	
			400.00	1,000.00	600	1,000.00	600	
SURFACING								
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	83.0000	TON	30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	30.0000	0.00%	
			2,490.00	3,320.00	830	2,490.00	0	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
8	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	49.8000	TON	450.0000	400.0000	-11.11%	200.0000	-55.56%	
			22,410.00	19,920.00	-2,490	9,960.00	-12,450	
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			19,880.00	19,880.00		19,880.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL0972  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST  
 01A011  
 PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
10	SAW,CLEAN,&SEAL EXIST. TRANSVERSE & LONGITUDINAL JOINTS								
	5970.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	3.0000	0.00%		
			17,910.00	23,880.00	5,970	17,910.00	0		
11	CLEAN AND SEAL EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK								
	120.0000	L.F.	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00%	3.0000	-85.00%		
			2,400.00	1,560.00	-840	360.00	-2,040		
12	REPLACE CEMENT CONC. PANEL - 24 HR OPENING TO TRAFFIC								
	56.5000	C.Y.	350.0000	603.5000	72.43%	850.0000	142.86%		
			19,775.00	34,097.75	14,323	48,025.00	28,250		
13	FORCE ACCOUNT PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			
14	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT GRINDING								
	1330.0000	S.Y.	16.0000	3.1900	-80.06%	15.0000	-6.25%		
			21,280.00	4,242.70	-17,037	19,950.00	-1,330		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
15	CRACK SEALING								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00			
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	45690.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	2.2000	-37.14%	4.0000	14.29%		
			159,915.00	100,518.00	-59,397	182,760.00	22,845		
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2:								
	4700.0000	TON	35.0000	39.0000	11.43%	45.0000	28.57%		
			164,500.00	183,300.00	18,800	211,500.00	47,000		
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2:								
	15067.0000	TON	35.0000	38.5000	10.00%	44.0000	25.71%		
			527,345.00	580,079.50	52,735	662,948.00	135,603		
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		
			20,715.00	20,715.00		20,715.00			
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		
			10,548.00	10,548.00		10,548.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST  
 01A011  
 PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	96.0000	L.F.	5.0000	14.7500	195.00%	50.0000	900.00%	
			480.00	1,416.00	936	4,800.00	4,320	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
22	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
		L.S.			-50.00%		-75.00%	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500	250.00	-750	
23	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT							
	168.0000	EACH	85.0000	100.0000	17.65%	60.0000	-29.41%	
			14,280.00	16,800.00	2,520	10,080.00	-4,200	
24	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			3,750.00	3,750.00		3,750.00		
TRAFFIC								
25	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER							
	2563.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.3000	53.00%	25.0000	150.00%	
			25,630.00	39,213.90	13,584	64,075.00	38,445	
26	SINGLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB							
	410.0000	L.F.	9.0000	19.0000	111.11%	25.0000	177.78%	
			3,690.00	7,790.00	4,100	10,250.00	6,560	
27	INTEGRAL CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB							
	100.0000	L.F.	9.0000	17.0000	88.89%	25.0000	177.78%	
			900.00	1,700.00	800	2,500.00	1,600	
28	EXTRUDED CURB							
	350.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00%	4.0000	0.00%	
			1,400.00	1,400.00	0	1,400.00	0	
29	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB							
	1224.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17%	9.0000	-25.00%	
			14,688.00	10,404.00	-4,284	11,016.00	-3,672	
30	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB							
	1348.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%	11.0000	-8.33%	
			16,176.00	13,480.00	-2,696	14,828.00	-1,348	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
31	K-CURB							
	495.0000	S.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00%	15.0000	50.00%	
			4,950.00	6,930.00	1,980	7,425.00	2,475	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	35.0000	L.F.	18.0000	16.4000	-8.89%	17.0000	-5.56%	
			630.00	574.00	-56	595.00	-35	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 4							
	470.0000	L.F.	22.0000	28.8000	30.91%	30.0000	36.36%	
			10,340.00	13,536.00	3,196	14,100.00	3,760	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A							
	9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00%	1,500.0000	50.00%	
			9,000.00	12,600.00	3,600	13,500.00	4,500	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	800.0000	-46.67%	1,000.0000	-33.33%	
			3,000.00	1,600.00	-1,400	2,000.00	-1,000	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1C							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,400.0000	180.00%	1,500.0000	200.00%	
			500.00	1,400.00	900	1,500.00	1,000	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,825.0000	-8.75%	2,000.0000	0.00%	
			2,000.00	1,825.00	-175	2,000.00	0	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	605.0000	0.83%	700.0000	16.67%	
			600.00	605.00	5	700.00	100	
39	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	432.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.4000	-44.00%	10.0000	-33.33%	
			6,480.00	3,628.80	-2,851	4,320.00	-2,160	
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	347.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.1000	42.00%	10.0000	100.00%	
			1,735.00	2,463.70	729	3,470.00	1,735	
41	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	6,795.0000	-15.06%	7,500.0000	-6.25%	
			8,000.00	6,795.00	-1,205	7,500.00	-500	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST  
 01A011  
 PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
42	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
43	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	10,000.0000	66.67%	3,500.0000	-41.67%	
			12,000.00	20,000.00	8,000	7,000.00	-5,000	
44	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	200.0000	HR	30.0000	36.0000	20.00%	45.0000	50.00%	
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200	9,000.00	3,000	
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	100.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00%	25.0000	0.00%	
			2,500.00	2,200.00	-300	2,500.00	0	
46	PAINT LINE							
	71040.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.0800	-68.00%	0.1000	-60.00%	
			17,760.00	5,683.20	-12,077	7,104.00	-10,656	
47	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	3610.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1000	-80.00%	0.1200	-76.00%	
			1,805.00	361.00	-1,444	433.20	-1,372	
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	1410.0000	L.F.	1.8000	0.8500	-52.78%	1.0000	-44.44%	
			2,538.00	1,198.50	-1,340	1,410.00	-1,128	
49	PAINTED DOTTED WIDE LINE							
	170.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1000	-80.00%	0.1000	-80.00%	
			85.00	17.00	-68	17.00	-68	
50	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE							
	492.0000	L.F.	1.2000	0.8500	-29.17%	1.0000	-16.67%	
			590.40	418.20	-172	492.00	-98	
51	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	4440.0000	S.F.	6.5000	1.5500	-76.15%	2.0000	-69.23%	
			28,860.00	6,882.00	-21,978	8,880.00	-19,980	
52	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	260.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-40.00%	
			1,300.00	780.00	-520	780.00	-520	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
53	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	145.0000	EACH	38.0000	32.0000	-15.79%	32.0000	-15.79%	
			5,510.00	4,640.00	-870	4,640.00	-870	
54	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	200.0000	EACH	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00%	12.0000	-52.00%	
			5,000.00	2,400.00	-2,600	2,400.00	-2,600	
55	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1							
	12.0000	EACH	75.0000	65.0000	-13.33%	65.0000	-13.33%	
			900.00	780.00	-120	780.00	-120	
56	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	15.0000	EACH	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00%	15.0000	-40.00%	
			375.00	225.00	-150	225.00	-150	
57	PLASTIC SHARKS TEETH							
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	75.0000	-50.00%	75.0000	-50.00%	
			450.00	225.00	-225	225.00	-225	
58	PLASTIC RUMBLE STRIP							
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	450.0000	50.00%	450.0000	50.00%	
			600.00	900.00	300	900.00	300	
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	131.3000	HUND	200.0000	147.0000	-26.50%	150.0000	-25.00%	
			26,260.00	19,301.10	-6,959	19,695.00	-6,565	
60	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	1.6000	HUND	350.0000	365.0000	4.29%	375.0000	7.14%	
			560.00	584.00	24	600.00	40	
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	175271.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00%	0.1500	-25.00%	
			35,054.20	26,290.65	-8,764	26,290.65	-8,764	
62	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			5.94%		103.73%	
			12,271.00	13,000.00	729	25,000.00	12,729	
63	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			88.82%		197.47%	
			10,085.00	19,042.00	8,957	30,000.00	19,915	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST  
 01A011  
 PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
64	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1 3.0000	EACH	380.0000 1,140.00	555.0000 1,665.00	46.05% 525	750.0000 2,250.00	97.37% 1,110	
65	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3 29.0000	EACH	1,140.0000 33,060.00	1,515.0000 43,935.00	32.89% 10,875	1,250.0000 36,250.00	9.65% 3,190	
66	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
67	ITS SYSTEM L.S.		3,798.25	5,125.00	34.93% 1,327	15,000.00	294.92% 11,202	
68	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1532.0000	HR	4.0000 6,128.00	5.0000 7,660.00	25.00% 1,532	6.0000 9,192.00	50.00% 3,064	
69	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		25,000.00	32,000.00	28.00% 7,000	15,000.00	-40.00% -10,000	
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3500.0000	HR	32.0000 112,000.00	36.0000 126,000.00	12.50% 14,000	35.0000 122,500.00	9.38% 10,500	
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 128.0000	DAY	80.0000 10,240.00	70.0000 8,960.00	-12.50% -1,280	75.0000 9,600.00	-6.25% -640	
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1240.0000	HR	36.0000 44,640.00	46.0000 57,040.00	27.78% 12,400	37.0000 45,880.00	2.78% 1,240	
73	DETOUR SIGNS L.S.		5,500.00	25,000.00	354.55% 19,500	9,000.00	63.64% 3,500	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 80.0000	S.F.	20.0000 1,600.00	20.0000 1,600.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 1,600.00	0.00% 0	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST  
 01A011  
 PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
75	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 27.1000	C.Y.	100.0000 2,710.00	37.0000 1,002.70	-63.00% -1,707	50.0000 1,355.00	-50.00% -1,355	
76	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 56.5000	S.F.	20.0000 1,130.00	10.0000 565.00	-50.00% -565	25.0000 1,412.50	25.00% 283	
77	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		9,600.00	29,990.00	212.40% 20,390	40,000.00	316.67% 30,400	
78	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	250.0000 750.00	-16.67% -150	250.0000 750.00	-16.67% -150	
79	MONUMENT RECOVERY 18.0000	EACH	350.0000 6,300.00	200.0000 3,600.00	-42.86% -2,700	400.0000 7,200.00	14.29% 900	
80	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 19.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,750.00	200.0000 3,800.00	-20.00% -950	200.0000 3,800.00	-20.00% -950	
81	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	250.0000 1,000.00	-50.00% -1,000	
82	ADJUST MANHOLE 118.0000	EACH	300.0000 35,400.00	300.0000 35,400.00	0.00% 0	300.0000 35,400.00	0.00% 0	
83	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 15.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,500.00	300.0000 4,500.00	0.00% 0	275.0000 4,125.00	-8.33% -375	
84	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		7,000.00	10,000.00	42.86% 3,000	1,000.00	-85.71% -6,000	
85	ADJUST VALVE BOX 40.0000	EACH	250.0000 10,000.00	200.0000 8,000.00	-20.00% -2,000	200.0000 8,000.00	-20.00% -2,000	



PS&E JOB NO: 01A011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006113 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0972

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2001  
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2001

HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SR 5 TO NE 155TH ST  
 01A011  
 PROJECT : NH-0522(028), STPF-0522(028)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
86	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 26.0000	EACH	250.0000 6,500.00	200.0000 5,200.00	-20.00% -1,300	400.0000 10,400.00	60.00% 3,900	
87	TRAINING 1000.0000	HR	2.0000 2,000.00	5.0000 5,000.00	150.00% 3,000	15.0000 15,000.00	650.00% 13,000	
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	0.00%	
89	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	4,500.00	-10.00% -500	9,000.00	80.00% 4,000	
90	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	
91	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	6,500.00	1,000.00	-84.62% -5,500	1,500.00	-76.92% -5,000	
92	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,891,130.85	\$1,950,688.00	3.15%	\$2,322,595.35	22.82%	